CSM_ZEN-PA03024_DS_E_3_1
1
Switching Mode Power Supply
ZEN-PA03024
New Compact Power Supply (30 W) for ZEN
Programmable Relays
• Slim size with a depth of 56 mm (W × H × D: 70  × 90  × 56 mm).
• EMI: Conforms to EN61000-6-3 (Class B).

• Uses lead-free soldering.
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 6
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Unit
PA: Power supply unit
2. Power Ratings
030: 30 W
3. Output voltage
24: 24 V
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
1 2 3
ZEN-PA 030 24
Power ratings Input voltage Output voltage Output current Model number
30 W 100 to 240 VAC 24 VDC 1.3 A ZEN-PA03024
Name Models
Mounting Track 50 cm (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) × 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
ZEN-PA03024
2
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Note: 1. This product has been approved for safety standards only when an AC input is used. It has not been approved when a DC input is used.
2. Refer to the Engineering Data section on page 4 for details.
3. If the V. ADJ adjuster is turned, the voltage will increase by more than 15% of the voltage adjustment range.
Check the output voltage of the power supply when converting the output voltage, and make sure that the load will not be damaged.
Efficiency (typical) 80% min.
Input Voltage 100 to 240 VAC (85 to 264 VAC),
95 to 350 VDC (See note 1.)
Frequency 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz)
Current 100 VAC input 0.8 A max.
200 VAC input 0.45 A max.
Leakage current 100 VAC input 0.4 mA max.
200 VAC input 0.75 mA max.
Inrush current (See note 2.) 100 VAC input 25 A max.
200 VAC input 50 A max.
Output Voltage adjustment range (See note 3.) −10 to 15% (with V.ADJ) of rated output voltage
Ripple 2% (p-p) max. (−25 to −10°C: 4% max.)